COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

MARVIN J. SOUTHARD, D.S.W.

Director

ROBIN KAY, Ph.D.
Chief Deputy Director

RODERICK SHANER, M.D.

Medical Director

GLORIA MOLINA

DON KNABE

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

MARK RIDLEY-THOMAS
ZEV YAROSLAVSKY

MICHAEL D. ANTONOVICH

DEPARTMENT OF MENTAL HEALTH

550 SOUTH VERMONT AVENUE, LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90020 Reply To: (213} 738-4601

Fax: (213) 386-1297

July 20, 2011

TO:

Each Supervisor

FROM: Marvin J. Southard, D.S.

Director of Mental Health

SUBJECT: MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES\AGREEMENTS/AMENDMENTS

Pursuant to the authority delegated to the Director of Mental Health by your Board, this
is notification of the exécution of 99 Amendments to existing and/or new Legal Entity
(LE) Agreements, Specialized Agreements, Mental Health Services Act (MHSA)
Agreements, Medi-Cal Professional Services Agreements (Individual and Group
Providers), Clinical Assessment programs and execution of 79 new Agreements
processed in the month of May 2011, as follows:

1.

Agreement (MH050049) with The Los Angeles County Alliance for the
Mentally lll aka Los Angeles County Coordinating Council (LACCC) is being
executed under the New Consultant Services Agreement for MHSA — Prevention
and Early Intervention (PEl). The term of the Agreement will be from
May 26, 2011 through June 30, 2012.

Agreement (MH190068) with Bristol-Myers Squibb Company is being
executed under the Pharmaceutical Rebate Agreement. The term of the
Agreement will be from January 1, 2011 through March 31, 2013.

Amendment No. 7 (DMH-01848) with Vista Del Mar Child and Family
Services increases State General Funds (SGF) by $287,141 for Fiscal Year
(FY) 2004-05, with a revised Maximum Contract Amount (MCA) of $8,198,964.

Amendment No. 2 (MH29230) with M.A. Saunders, A Psychology Corp.,
changes legal name from Marguerite A. Saunders, Ph.D., to M.A. Saunders, A
Psychology Corp.

Amendment No. 1 (MH050042) with Mental Health America of Los Angeles
removes a portion of MHSA program funding in the amount of $15,000 for FYs
2010-11, 2011-12, and 2012-13; and adds PEI one-time funding in the amount of
$81,138 for FY 2010-11. The revised Total Contract Amounts (TCAs) for FYs

“To Enrich Lives Through Effective And Caring Service”

http://dmh.lacounty.gov



Each Supervisor
July 20, 2011
Page 2

10.

1.

12,

2010-11, 2011-12, and 2012-13 will be $611,938, $530,800, and $530,800,
respectively.

Amendment No. 2 (MH060063) with Alta Hollywood Hospitals, Inc. dba
Hollywood Community Hospital of Van Nuys adds Psychiatric Mobile
Response Team (PMRT) Psychiatric Outreach Diversion Program (PDP) under
the direction of the Department of Mental Health (DMH) Countywide Resource
Management.

Amendment No. 5 (MH120576) with Maryvale adds Targeted Case
Management Services (TCMS) (Mode 15, Service Function Codes (SFCs 01-09),
Mental Health Services (MHS) (Mode 15, SFCs 10-19/30-59), and Medication
Support (Mode 15, SFCs 60-69) at service delivery site Provider Number TBA at
2502 Huntington Drive, Duarte, CA 91010.

Amendment No. 3 (MH120588) with The Children’s Center of the Antelope
Valley adds one-time PEI funds in the amount of $25,118 for FY 2010-11, with a
revised MCA of $1,464,237.

Amendment No. 4 (MH120588) with The Children’s Center of the Antelope
Valley restores a portion of previously curtailed funds and increases other MHS
Medi-Cal/Healthy Families (HF) Maximum Program funds in the amount of
$83,655 for FY 2010-11, with a revised MCA of $1,547,892.

Amendment No. 10 (MH120615) with Childrens Hospital Los Angeles
increases the Specialized Foster Care Funded Program Medi-Cal/HF Maximum
Program in the amount of $600,000 for FY 2010-11, with a revised MCA of
$13,265,415.

Amendment No. 11 (MH120620) with Didi Hirsch Psychiatric Service
increases funding one-time (funds shift from Verdugo Mental Health (VMH)) to
assume the delivery of services at VMH's Glendale Facility as VMH filed for
bankruptcy and discontinued its Glendale operations in the amount of $912,738,
with a revised MCA of $23,693,356.

Amendment No. 7 (MH120627) with Exodus Recovery, Inc., adds one-time
funds to MHSA Urgent Care Centers/Crisis Resolution Services
Medi-Cal/lndigent in the amount of $450,000 for FY 2010-11, with a revised MCA
of $14,373,973.



Each Supervisor
July 20, 2011
Page 3

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

Amendment No. 5 (MH120661) with Rosemary Children’s Services adds a
new service delivery site at 3244 E. Green St., Pasadena, CA 91107, with no
changes to the MCA.

Amendment No. 8 (MH120672) with Star View Counseling Center, Inc.,
increases funding for Department of Children and Family Services (DCFS) Star
View Life Support — Psychiatric Health Facility (LS—-PHF) by $100,000 for
FY 2010-11, with a revised MCA of $30,884,681.

Amendment No. 6 (MH120676) with Sunbridge Harbor View Rehabilitation
Center, Inc., dba Harbor View Adolescent Center adds Mode 15, SFC 30
(MHS with Psychological Testing) at a provisional rate of $1.36 to Provider
Number 7270.

Amendment No. 1 (MH120683) with The Los Angeles Gay and Lesbian
Community Center dba L.A. Gay and Lesbian Center modifies the Financial
Summary, Attachment Ill, to further facilitate the Federal Certified Public
Expenditure (CPE) rules and allow for maximum flexibility for payments of
Medi-Cal and HF services by combining the “Other Mental Health Services for
Clients 21 Years of Age or Older” Funded Programs into one Funded Program
titled “Other Mental Health Services.”

Amendment No. 1 (MH150250) with IJJ Group, Inc., changes the address from
2270 East Palmdale Blvd., Suite C, Palmdale, CA 93550 to 540 West Palmdale
Blvd., Suite A, Palmdale, CA 92551.

Amendment No. 1 (MH150286) with Thrifty Payless, Inc., deletes Rite Aid
store No. 5431 from the Service Delivery Site Exhibit because the store closed
January 21, 2011.

Amendment No. 2 (MH190076) with Mental Health Advocacy Services, Inc.,
extends the term of this Agreement for an additional six months, beginning
July 1, 2011, through December 31, 2011, to allow for the completion of a new
solicitation process for mental health advocacy services.

The following two (2) Amendments to LE Agreements (20 and 21) increase
Federal Financial Participation (FFP) funding for FY 2004-05 due to a State Audit
Report Settlement:

20.

Amendment No. 7 (DMH-01645) with Heritage Clinic and The Community



Each Supervisor
July 20, 2011
Page 4

21.

Assistance Program for Seniors in the amount of $1,660, with a revised MCA
of $571,437.

Amendment No. 7 (DMH-01784) with Florence Crittenton Services of
Orange County, Inc., in the amount of $209 with a revised MCA of $2,251,595.

The following two (2) Amendments to LE Agreements (22 and 23) revise funding
to the General Relief Opportunities for Work (GROW) Program for FY 2010-11:

22.

23.

Amendment No. 13 (MH120582) with PROTOTYPES increases funding in the
amount of $6,000, with a revised MCA of $6,490,122.

Amendment No. 13 (MH120664) with SHIELDS For Families decreases
funding in the amount of $6,000, with a revised MCA of $10,241,170.

The following three (3) Specialized Agreements (24 to 26) are being executed
under Technological Needs Funding Agreement. The term of the Agreement will
be from May 2011 through June 30, 2016:

24.

25.

26.

Agreement (MH100210) with Child and Family Center
Agreement (MH100326) with Koreatown Youth and Community Center, Inc.

Agreement (MH100699) with Institute for Multicultural Counseling &
Education Services, Inc.

The following three (3) Amendments to LE Agreements (27 to 29) add, delete,
and/or move Provider Numbers:

27.

28.

29.

Amendment No. 12 (MH120599) with Alma Family Services removes Provider
No. 7562 from 6971 Bandini Boulevard, Commerce, CA 90040; adds a new
Provider Number, to be announced (TBA); and adds service delivery site address
4701 East Cesar Chavez Avenue, Los Angeles, CA 90022, under the existing
Provider Number 7562, with no changes to the MCA.

Amendment No. 7 (MH120630}) with Florence Crittenton Services of Orange
County, Inc., deletes Provider Numbers 7523 and 7554, with no changes to the
MCA.

Amendment No. 8 (MH120680) with The Help Group Child and Family
Center moves the Day Rehabilitation — Half Day Program from Provider



Each Supervisor
July 20, 2011
Page 5

Nec. 7095 to Provider No. 7624, effective May 9, 2011, with no changes to the
MCA.

The following three (3) Amendments to LE Agreements (30 to 32) revise California
Work Opportunity and Responsibility to Kids (CalWORKSs) funding to remove the
one-sixth (1/6) monthly cap of allowable CalWORKs for the remaining months of
FY 2010-11. There will be no change to the MCA:

30. Amendment No. 7 (MH120623) with El Centro de Amistad, Inc.
31. Amendment No. 14 (MH120654) with Pacific Clinics

32. Amendment No. 8 (MH120688) with United American Indian Involvement,
Inc.

The following four (4) Amendments to MHSA Master Agreements (33 to 36) revise
language pertaining to “Contractor’s Obligations as Business Associate Under
the Health Insurance Portability and Accountability Act (HIPAA) of 1996 and the
Health Information Technology for Economic and Clinical Health (HITECH) Act
(Business Associate Agreement) to bring the Agreement into compliance with
changes in HIPAA laws and regulations:

33. Amendment No. 1 (MH200121) with Boys Town California, Inc.

34. Amendment No. 1 (MH200125) with Guidance Community Development
Center, Inc.

35. Amendment No. 1 (MH200128) with Esperanza Charities, Inc.
36. Amendment No. 1 (MH200130) with Toberman Neighborhood Center, Inc.

The following four (4) Amendments to Specialized Agreements (37 to 40) amend
Agreement to add new provisions to the Agreement pursuant to the new
Ordinance No. 2009-0026 (Los Angeles County Code 2.206), Defaulted Property
Tax Reduction Program and amend Agreement to modify Paragraph 28.0
TERMINATION FOR DEFAULT to include language in subparagraph 28.4 on
“TERMINATION FOR BREACH OF WARRANTY TO MAINTAIN COMPLIANCE WITH
COUNTY’S DEFAULTED PROPERTY TAX REDUCTION PROGRAM”:

37. Amendment No. 2 (MH200121) with Boys Town California, Inc.



Each Supervisor
July 20, 2011
Page 6

38. Amendment No. 2 (MH200125) with Guidance Community Development
Center, Inc.

39. Amendment No. 2 (MH200128) with Esperanza Charities, Inc.
40. Amendment No. 2 (MH200130) with Toberman Neighborhood Center, Inc.

The following five (5) Pharmaceutical Agreements (41 to 45) approve the renewal
of Agreements with individuals and group providers for the provision of Medi-Cal
specialty mental health services:

41. Agreement (MH29408) with Seniora Matthews, MD

42. Agreement (MH29410) with Ana Carla Laildey, MFT
43. Agreement (MH29413) with Sharad Sawant, MD

44. Agreement (MH29415) with Robert Kahn-Rose, MD
45. Agreement (MH20416) with Marian Spivey, LCSW

The following five (58) Amendments to Pharmaceutical Agreements (46 to 50)
anticipate implementing the transition of the State Department of Mental Health
(SDMH) claiming system to comply with the HIPAA of 1996 in Los Angeles
County:

46, Amendment No. 1 (MH29408) with Seniora Matthews, MD
47. Amendment No. 1 (MH29410) with Ana Carla Laidey, MFT
48. Amendment No. 1 (MH29413) with Sharad Sawant, MD
49. Amendment No. 1 (MH29415) with Robert Kahn-Rose, MD
50. Amendment No. 1 (MH29416) with Marian Spivey, LCSW

The following five (5) Amendments to LE Agreements (51 to 55) revise funding to
California Work Opportunity and Responsibility To Kids (CalWORKs) for
FY 2010-11:

51. Amendment No. 10 (MH120572) with Hillview Mental Health Center, Inc.,
increases funding in the amount of $30,000, with a revised MCA of $9,473,559.



Each Supervisor

July 20, 2011

Page 7

52. Amendment No. 12 (MH120582) with PROTOTYPES increases funding in the
amount of $50,000, with a revised MCA of $6,484,122.

53. Amendment No. 14 (MH120599) with Alma Family Services increases funding
in the amount of $50,000, with a revised MCA of $7,920,529.

54. Amendment No. 11 (MH120612) with Child and Family Center increases
funding in the amount of $60,000, with a revised MCA of $10,812,950.

55. Amendment No. 5 (MH120689) with Verdugo Mental Health Center

decreases funding in the amount of $65,000, with a revised MCA of $5,001,857.

The following 22 Amendments to LE Agreements (56 to 77) allow Contractor to
provide AB 3632 services without regards to funding limitation set forth by the
MCA and/or the Maximum Program Amount for Special Education Pupils, without
change to the MCA for FY 2010-11:

56.
57.
58.

59.

60.
61.

62,

63.

64.
65.
66.

Amendment No. 10 (MH120561) with Child and Family Guidance Center
Amendment No. 8 (MH120562) with Community Family Guidance Center

Amendment No. 6 (MH120565) with Dubnoff Center for Child Development
and Educational Therapy

Amendment No. 8 (MH120570) with Hamburger Home dba Aviva Family and
Children’s Services dba Aviva Center

Amendment No. 6 (MH120583) with Providence Commuhity Services, LLC

Amendment No. 11 (MH120584) with San Fernando Valley Community
Mental Health Center, Inc.

Amendment No. 7 (MH120590) with The Institute for the Redesign of
Learning dba Almansor Center

Amendment No. 10 (MH120601) with Amanecer Community Counseling
Services, Inc.

Amendment No. 12 (MH120612) with Child and Family Center
Amendment No. 11 (MH120615) with Childrens Hospital Los Angeles
Amendment No. 12 (MH120620) with Didi Hirsch Psychiatric Service



Each Supervisor
July 20, 2011
Page 8

67. Amendment No. 8 (MH120629) with Five Acres — The Boys’ & Girls’ Aid
Society of Los Angeles County

68. Amendment No. 7 (MH120631) with Foothill Family Service
69. Amendment No. 8 (MH120638) with Hillsides

70. Amendment No. 9 (MH120641) with Intercommunity Child Guidance Center
dba The Whole Child

71. Amendment No. 6 (MH120662) with San Gabriel Children’s Center, Inc.
72. Amendment No 15 (MH120666) with Special Service for Groups

73. Amendment No. 7 (MH120670) with Saint John’s Health Center

74. Amendment No. 9 (MH120672) with Star View Adolescent Center

75. Amendment No 8 (MH120674) with Stirling Academy, Inc.

76. Amendment No. 9 (MH120680) with The Help Group Chiid and Family
Center

77. Amendment No. 10 (MH120681) with The Los Angeles Child Guidance
Clinic -

The following 32 Amendments to LE Agreements (78 to 109) transform and
implement efforts of MHSA Community Services and Supports (CSS) and PEIl
plans:

78. Amendment No. 9 (MH120561) with Child and Family Guidance Center
increases Specialized Foster Care — Child Welfare Services — MediCal/HF funds
through the execution of a one-time mid-year adjustment for a funding increase
in the amount of $22,500 for FY 2010-11, with a revised MCA of $25,622,784.

79. Amendment No. 5 (MH120564) with David & Margaret Home, Inc., modifies
funds among Funded Programs and between non-Medi-Cal/lIndigent and
Medi-Cal/HF through the execution of this one-time mid-year adjustment for a
funding increase in the amount of $47,199 for FY 2010-11, with a revised MCA of
$2,079,878.



Each Supervisor
July 20, 2011
Page 9

80.

81.

82.

83.

84.

Amendment No. 5 (MH120565) with Dubnoff Center for Child Development
and Educational Therapy modifies funds among Funded Programs and
between non-Medi-Cal/Indigent and Medi-Cal/HF through the execution of this
one-time mid-year adjustment for a funding increase of $338,102 for
FY 2010-11, with a revised MCA of $3,209,218.

Amendment No. 9 (MH120572) with Hillview Mental Health Center, Inc.,
modifies funds among Funded Programs and between non-Medi-Cal/Indigent
and Medi-Cal/HF funds through the execution of this one-time mid-year
adjustment amendment. The shifts are the following: MHSA Full Service
Partnership (FSP)-Transition Age Youth (TAY) non-Medi-Cal/Indigent decreases
by $75,273; MHSA FSP-TAY Medi-Cal/HF increases by $144,376; MHSA
FSP-Adult Medi-Cal/HF decreases by $222,000; MHSA FSP-Older Adult non-
Medi-Cal/Indigent decreases by $7,000; MHSA Field Capable Clinical Services
(FCCS) non-Medi-Cal/Indigent increases by $27,000; MHSA Wellness/Client
Run non-Medi-Cal/Indigent increases by $49,000; MHSA Wellness/Client Run
Medi-Cal/HF increases by $225,192; and MHSA PEI Medi-Cal/HF decreases by
$91,427, with a revised MCA of $9,443,559.

Amendment No. 5 (MH120578) with Mental Health America of Los Angeles
modifies funds among Funded Programs and between non-Medi-Cal/Indigent
and Medi-Cal/HF funds through the execution of a one-time mid-year adjustment
for a funding increase in the amount of $421,509 for FY 2010-11, with a revised
MCA of $15,094,268.

Amendment No. 5 (MH120583) with Providence Community Services, LLC
decreases MHSA FSP-TAY non-Medi-Cal/lndigent funds in the amount of
$25,363; increases FSP-TAY Medi-Cal/HF funds in the amount of $80,000, with
a revised MCA of $6,236,108.

Amendment No. 10 (MH120584) with San Fernando Valley Community
Mental Health Center, Inc., modifies funds among Funded Programs and
between non-Medi-Cal/Indigent and Medi-Cal/HF funds through the execution of
this one-time mid-year adjustment amendment. The shifts are the following:
MHSA FSP-Child non-Medi-Cal/iIndigent decreases by $54,000; MHSA
FSP-Child Medi-Cal/HF increases by $161,146; MHSA FSP-TAY non-Medi-
Cal/indigent decreases by $70,000; MHSA FSP-Older Adult non-Medi-
Cal/lndigent decreases by $40,000; MHSA FSP-Older Adult Medi-Cal/HF
increases by $49,493; and MHSA FCCS Medi-Cal/HF increases by $62,499, with
a revised MCA of $30,445,198.



Each Supervisor
July 20, 2011
Page 10

85.

86.

87.

88.

89.

90.

91.

Amendment No. 14 (MH120586) with South Central Health and
Rehabilitation Program modifies the following funds: decreases MHSA
FSP-Adult funds in the amount of $125,000 and increases MHSA-FCCS in the
amount of $125,000, with an unchanged MCA of $7,905,960.

Amendment No. 5 (MH120587) with Tessie Cleveland Community Services
Corporation modifies funds among Funded Programs and between non-Medi-
Cal/lndigent and Medi-Cal/HF through the execution of this one-time mid-year
adjustment for a funding decrease of $415,218 for FY 2010-11, with a revised
MCA of $7,079,608.

Amendment No. 8 (MH120589) with Intercommunity Child Guidance Center
dba The Whole Child increases MHSA-FSP Child Medi-Cal/HF funds in the
amount of $84,043 for FY 2010-11, with a revised MCA of $12,266,632.

Amendment No. 6 (MH120590) with The Institute for the Redesign of
Learning dba Almansor Center decreases MHSA-FSP Child non-Medi-
Cal/Indigent by $33,000; increases MHSA-FSP Child Medi-Cal/HF by $428,577;
decreases MHSA FCCS Medi-Cal/HF by $160,000; and increases MHSA-FCCS
Non-Medi-Cal/Indigent by $18,000 for FY 2010-11, with a revised MCA of
$10,869,062.

Amendment No. 6 (MH120591) with The Village Family Services modifies
funds among Funded Programs and between non-Medi-Cal/lndigent and
Medi-Cal/HF funds through the execution of this one-time mid-year adjustment
amendment with PElI Funded Program Medi-Cal/HF funds increased in the
amount of $200,000, with a revised MCA of $4,347,478.

Amendment No. 13 (MH120599) with Alma Family Services modifies funds
among Funded Programs and between non-Medi-Cal/Indigent and Medi-Cal/HF
funds through the execution of this one-time mid-year adjustment increase of
$339,789 for FY 2010-11, with a revised MCA of $7,870,529.

Amendment No. 5 (MH120609) with California Hispanic Commission, Inc.,
modifies funds among Funded Programs and between non-Medi-Cal/Indigent
and Medi-Cal/HF funds through the execution of this one-time mid-year
adjustment. FSP-Adult Medi-Cal/HF funds will decrease by $5,300 and FCCS
Medi-Cal/HF will increase by $28,545 for FY 2010-11, with a revised MCA of
$3,172,176.



Each Supervisor
July 20, 2011
Page 11

92.

93.

94.

95.

96.

97.

98.

99.

100.

Amendment No. 10 (MH120612) with Child and Family Center increases the
MCA by $73,893 for FY 2010-11, with a revised MCA of $10,752,950.

Amendment No. 6 (MH210614) with Children’s Bureau of Southern
California increases FCCS non-Medi-Cal funding in the amount of $14,000 and
decreases FCCS Medi-Cal/HF funding in the amount of $5,528 for
FY 2010-11, with a revised MCA of $14,006,968.

Amendment No. 6 (MH120619) with Counseling and Research Associates
dba Masada Homes increases funding to facilitate a one-time mid-year
adjustment of funds in the amount of $79,000 for FY 2010-11, with a revised
MCA of $11,230,879.

Amendment No. 10 (MH120620) with Did Hirsch Psychiatric Service modifies
funds among Funded Programs and between non-Medi-Cal/indigent and
Medi-Cal/HF through the execution of this one-time mid-year adjustment for a
funding increase in the amount of $390,248 for FY 2010-11, with a revised MCA
of $22,780,618.

Amendment No. 9 (MH120625) with ENKI Health and Research Systems
modifies funds with an increase in the MCA of $27,699 for FY 2010-11, with a
revised MCA of $29,385,186.

Amendment No. 7 (MH120628) with FamiliesFirst, Inc., modifies funds with an
increase in the MCA by $220,882 for FY 2010-11, with a revised MCA of
$8,102,398.

Amendment No. 6 (MH120632) with Intercommunity Child Guidance Center
dba The Whole Child increases County General Funds (CGF) non-Medi-
Cal/Indigent funds in the amount of $11,030; decreases CGF Medi-Cal/HF funds
in the amount of $31,514; increases MHSA-PEI non-Medi-Cal/lndigent funds in
the amount of $8,310; and decreases Medi-Cal/HF funds in the amount of
$23,743 for FY 2010-11, with a revised MCA of $1,693,475.

Amendment No. 7 (MH120634) with Hathaway-Sycamores Child and Family
Services modifies funds among Funded Programs and between non-Medi-
Cal/lndigent and Medi-Cal/HF with a decrease in the amount of $638,311 for
FY 2010-11, with a revised MCA of $38,431,972.

Amendment No. 8 (MH120640) with Institute for Multicultural Counseling
Services, Inc. (LLM.C.E.S.) increases funds in FCCS non-Medi-Cal/Indigent in



Each Supervisor
July 20, 2011
Page 12

101.

102.

103.

104.

105.

106.

107.

the amount of $14,952 and decreases funds in FCCS Medi-Cal/HF in the amount
of $37,000 for FY 2010-11, with a revised MCA of $2,701,240.

Amendment No. 8 (MH120641) with Intercommunity Child Guidance Center
dba The Whole Child increases MHSA FSP-Child Medi-Cal/HF funds in the
amount of $150,000; decreases FCCS Medi-Cal/HF funds in the amount of
$150,000; and increases MHSA-PEI Funded Program — non-Medi-Cal/Indigent
funds in the amount of $10,000 for FY 2010-11, with a revised MCA of
$5,734,390.

Amendment No. 9 (MH120643) with Kedren Community Health Center, Inc.,
decreases FSP-Child non-Medi-Cal/Indigent funds by $7,279; increases
FSP-Child Medi-Cal/HF funds by $166,642; decreases FSP-TAY non-Medi-
Cal/indigent funds by $16,762; increases FSP-TAY Medi-Cal/HF by $109,973;
increases FCCS Medi-Cal/HF by $153,841; and decreases PEl Medi-Cal/HF
funds by $430,456 for FY 2010-11, with a revised MCA of $28,169,768.

Amendment No. 6 (MH120644) with Koreatown Youth and Community
Center, Inc., modifies funds among Funded Programs between non-Medi-
Cal/indigent and Medi-Cal/lHF through the execution of this one-time
mid-year adjustment decrease of $44,939 for FY 2010-11, with a revised MCA of
$490,760.

Amendment No. 7 (MH120653) with Optimist Boys’ Home and Ranch, Inc.,
increases MHSA-FCCS Child Medi-Cal/HF funds in the amount of $100,759; and
decreases MHSA-FSP Child Medi-Cal/HF by $100,759 for FY 2010-11, with a
revised MCA of $5,754,701.

Amendment No. 15 (MH120654) with Pacific Clinics increases the MCA by
$1,548,368 for FY 2010-11, with a revised MCA of $80,233,007.

Amendment No. 5 (MH120656) with Para Los Ninos modifies funds among
Funded Programs and between non-Medi-Cal/Indigent and Medi-Cal/HF through
the execution of this one-time mid-year adjustment amendment. MHSA-PEI
non-Medi-Cal/Indigent funds increase by $949 and MHSA-PEI Medi-Cal/HF
funds decrease $17,000 for FY 2010-11, with a revised MCA of $1,172,257.

Amendment No. 5 (MH120676) with Sunbridge Harbor View Rehabilitation
Center, Inc., dba Harbor View Adolescent Center decreases FSP-Child
Medi-Cal/Indigent funds and increases FCCS Medi-Cal/HF funds for FY 2010-11,
with the MCA remaining at $5,437,042.



Each Supervisor
July 20, 2011
Page 13

108.

109.

Amendment No. 6 (MH120678) with Tarzana Treatment Center, Inc,,
increases MHSA FSP-Adults non-Medi-Cal/Indigent funds in the amount of
$20,205; and decreases FSP-Adults Medi-Cal/HF funds in the amount of
$50,000 for FY 2010-11, with a revised MCA of $3,692,516.

Amendment No. 4 (MH120689) with Verdugo Mental Health modifies funds
among Funded Programs and between non-Medi-Cal/Indigent and Medi-Cal/HF
funds through the execution of this one-time mid-year adjustment amendment.
The shifts are the following: increases CGF Medi-Cal/HF funds in the amount of
$88,321; increases FSP-TAY non-Medi-Cal/Indigent funds in the amount of
$30,000; decreases FSP-TAY Medi-Cal/HF funds in the amount of $74,239;
decreases FSP-Adults non-Medi-Cal/Indigent funds in the amount of $24,246;
and increases FSP-Adults Medi-Cal/HF funds in the amount of $60,000 for
FY 2010-11, with a revised MCA of $5,066,857.

The following 69 Specialized Agreements (110 to 178) are being executed under
MHSA Master Agreement. The term of the Agreement will be from May 2011
through June 30, 2011:

110.

111.

112.

113.

114.

115.

116.

117.

118.

Agreement (MH200121) with Boys Town California, Inc.

Agreement (MH200125) with Guidance Community Development Center,
Inc.

Agreement (MH200128) with Esperanza Charities, Inc., dba Esperanza
Services, Inc.

Agreement (MH200135) with 8025 Sepulveda, LLC
Agreement (MH200143) with Antelope Valley Domestic Violence Counsel
Agreement (MH200146) with Atlantic Recovery Services

Agreement (MH200149) with Blessed Drug and Alcohol Treatment and
Research Program

Agreement (MH200151) with California Care Centers, Inc.

Agreement (MH200152) with. California Mental Health Connection dba
“Paths of Light”



Each Supervisor
July 20, 2011
Page 14

119.

120.
121.
122.

123.

124.

125.

126.

127.

128.

129.

130.

131.
132.

133.

134,

135.

136.

137.

Agreement (MH200155) with Career Connection at the Whittier Union High
School District

Agreement (MH200159) with Child Alliance

Agreement (MH200160) with Child Development Institute
Agreement (MH200162) with Circle of Help Foundation
Agreement (MH200174) with Dildax Corporation

Agreement (MH200177) with Dual Diagnosis Assessment and Treatment
Center, Inc.

Agreement (MH200178) with Durfee Family Care Medical Group
Agreement (MH200180) with East Valley Community Health Center, Inc.
Agreement (MH200187) with Ercell H. Hoffman

Agreement (MH200193) with Grandparents As Parents, Inc.

Agreement (MH200194) with Guardian Medical Transportation, Inc.

Agreement (MH200195) with Harbor Community Clinic AKA Harbor Free
Clinic

Agreement (MH200199) with Homeless Health Care Los Angeles
Agreement (MH200200) with Housing Works

Agreement (MH200201) with Idom Industries, Inc.

Agreement (MH200203) with Jewish Vocational Service

Agreement (MH200205) with Junior Blind of America

Agreement (MH200206) with Korean American Family Service Center, Inc.

Agreement (MH200209) with KRS Edstrom



Each Supervisor
July 20, 2011
Page 15

138.

139.

140.

141.

142,

143.

144.

145.

146.

147.

148.

149,

150.

151.

152.

153.

154,

155.

156.

157.

Agreement (MH200221) with LTSC Community Development Corporation
Agreement (MH200225) with Medical Center Pharmacy

Agreement (MH200230) with Meyers Pharmacy, inc.

Agreement (MH200231) with Mission City Community Network, Inc.
Agreement (MH200238) with New Hope Drug and Alcohol Program, Inc.

Agreement (MH200239) with New Image Emergency Shelter for The
Homeless, Inc.

Agreement (MH200242) with Northeast Community Clinic

Agreement (MH200244) with Olympic Pharmacy

Agreement (MH200246) with Paladin Eastside Psychological Services, Inc.
Agreement (MH200247) with Parents of Watts Working with Youth & Adults
Agreement (MH200254) with Principles, inc., dba IMPACT

Agreement (MH200255) with Procovery Institute, LLC

Agreement (MH200259) with Rainbow Services, Ltd.

Agreement (MH200261) with Rancho San Antonio Boys Home, Inc.
Agreement (MH200262) with Resource Development Associates

Agreement (MH200263) with San Fernando Community Hospital dba
Mission Community Hospital

Agreement (MH200264) with Santa Clarita Community College District
Agreement (MH200269) with South Bay Family Healthcare Center
Agreement (MH200272) with St. Barnabas Senior Services (SBCC)

Agreement (MH200273) with St. John’s Well Child and Family Center



Each Supervisor
July 20, 2011
Page 16

158.

159.

160.

161.

162.

163.

164.

165.

166.

167.

168.
169.
170.

171.

172.

173.

174.

175.

Agreement (MH200274) with Substance Abuse Foundation of Long Beach,
Inc.

Agreement (MH200277) with T.H.E. Clinic, Inc.
Agreement (MH200278) with The Catalyst Foundation

Agreement (MH200280) with The Cultural Diversity and Identity
Development Institute, Inc.

Agreement (MH200281) with Well Baby Center dba The Infant-Parent Mental
Health Foundation

Agreement (MH200282) with The Jeffrey Foundation

Agreement (MH200283) with The Multicultural Center
Agreement (MH200287) with United Cambodian

Agreement (MH200290) with Universal Love Foundation
Agreement (MH200292) with URDC Human Services Corporation

Agreement (MH200293) with Valley Community Clinic
Agreement (MH200295) with Velasco Consulting

Agreement (MH200297) with Vermont Village Community Development
Corporation

Agreement (MH200299) with Victory Tampa Medical Pharmacy
Agreement (MH200300) with VIP Drug and Alcohol Education Center
Agreement (MH200308) with Western Ferndale, Inc.

Agreement (MH200311) with Yee’s Prescription Pharmacy

Agreement (MH200312) with Youth Advocate Program, Inc.



Each Supervisor

July 20, 2011

Page 17

176. Agreement (MH200313) with YWCA San Gabriel Valley

177. Agreement (MH200314) with Guidance Community Development Center,
Inc.

178. Agreement (MH200315) with Toberman Neighborhood Center, Inc.

MJS:RK:MM:RK:ek



